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Volume 6 Rotary Motte: Service Above Self Issue 38

Daniel Fisheler, Jr. (Manked by President Dave Lindsay
and President Elect Darden Eure) discusses his project for

com I)lctinE rﬂuiremcnts for the EaEIc Scout Award
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It runs in the family: Ken Fischler, Jr's dad was once a Boy Scout

Tonight’s Speaker is Bill Rich

Herb Phillips has the program tonight. His
guest speaker is Bill Rich, Retired Dean of Elon
University. His topic will be Reflections on Elon
University. Bill spent the last 27 years of his
career at Elon. Bill graduated from Wake For-
| est with a major in German. He received his
| Divinity Degree from South Eastern Seminary

and his Ph.D. from Emery University.

May-June Birthdays

Dave Lindsay ‘33‘4‘ May 27

Neil Whitford ’ June 13
June Anniversaries

Tom Noe é "};‘ §§’ June 8

Herb Phillips ? June 14
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Scout Organizes Yard Sale

To Raise Funds to Purchase ACC Of Spades
Football Helmets raw"]g
eck

47 Cards Remain in

Boy Scout Ken Fishcler, Jr., a

student at Morehead Middle : ~

School, is appealing to the com- @

munity to donate items to a stu- o .

dent -run yard sale to raise funds z

to buy new helmets for his T(mlght,s JaCkPOt
| school’s football team to prevent $321.00

head injuries. The goal is to raise 3 %, 1
g . '

$4,000 to purchase 40 helmets. e

The yard sale is scheduled Sat. X f:&-ﬁfvﬁ—w

June 16th at Morehead Middle bt €§
School. Items can be dropped Cheer Pund%b
off at the school between the il

hours of 7-8 am or 2:30-3:30 pm,




Name

Brian Boyette
David Bradley
Jim Chalk

Win Chalk

Bet Dowty
Darden Eure Jr.
Shelby Freeman
Jim Garner
Sonny Geer
Gerald Godette
Jim Gregson
David Hall
Stanley Harrell
George Henderson
Earl Lewis

Dave Lindsay
Dean McDonald
John Nelson
Tom Noe

Herb Phillips
Council Renfrow
Gerald Renfrow
Dick Rogers
Demus Thompson
Milton Tnl!
James Walker

Neil Whitford

€3

pemmmimeee 4. Will it be BENEFICIAL to all concerned?

PHF Spouse
Yes Amanda
Yes Myra
Yes Barbara
? N/A
Yes N/A
Yes Myrna
;:cs }l, nne

es g,
Yes C 0r§une
2 Lynn
Yes Brenda
Yes N/A
Yes N/A
2 Janice
Yes Maxine
Yes Marjorie
2 Jayna
Yes Jane
Yes Mary Sue
Yes ran
Yes Emily
Yes Phyllis
Yes Mary Jane
Yes FEllen
Yes Cherry
Yes Pauline
Yes Ann

The Four-Way Test
1. Is it the TRUTH?
2. Is it FAIR to all concerned?

3. Willit build GOOD WILL and BETTERS

FRIENDSHIPS?

Gerald Renfmw
Club Assembly

Demus Thompson
Installation of New Officers

Phone

252-725-1646 (c)
252-240-9799 (¢

252-726-3167 (b)
252-728-9798 (c)
252-241-1260 (c)
252-726-6498 (h)
252-725-5718 (c)
252-241-3601 (c)
252-726-3814 (h)
252-241-4657 (c)
252-725-8433 (c)
252-2417815 (c)

252-725-4019 ()
516-455-0738 (c)
252-723-7313 (c)
252-726-4216 (c)
252-342-2784 (c)
252-241-8182 ()
252-726-3217 (c)
252-725-7272 (c)
252-342-9125 (¢)
252-299-3678 (c)
252-241-4145 (c)
252-240-9977 (c)
252-269-9251 (c)
252-241-6557 (¢)
252-726-1803 (c)




