MOREHEAD CITY EVENING ROTARY CLUB



WEEKLY BULLETIN

MAY 31, 2012 District 7730

Chartered May 19, 1925

Volume 6

The Rotary Beacon

Rotary Motto: Service Above Self

Issue 38



Daniel Fishcler, Jr. (flanked by President Dave Lindsay and President Elect Darden Eure) discusses his project for completing requirements for the Eagle Scout Award

Officers-Directors 2011-2012

Dave Lindsay	President
Darden Eure Jr	
Jim Gregson	Secretary
David Hall	Treasurer
James Walker	Past President
Bet Dowty	Sergeant-at-Arms
Dick Rogers: Vocational Service	
Jim Chalk: Community Service	
David Bradley: International Service	
Stanley Harrell: Club Service	
Jim Garner: At Large	Director

Dick Rogers.....Bulletin Editor



It runs in the family: Ken Fischler, Jr's dad was once a Boy Scout



Tonight's Speaker is Bill Rich

Herb Phillips has the program tonight. His guest speaker is Bill Rich, Retired Dean of Elon University. His topic will be Reflections on Elon University. Bill spent the last 27 years of his career at Elon. Bill graduated from Wake Forest with a major in German. He received his Divinity Degree from South Eastern Seminary and his Ph.D. from Emery University.

May-June Birthdays

Dave Lindsay Neil Whitford



May 27 June 13

June Anniversaries

Tom Noe Herb Phillips



June 8 June 14



Scout Organizes Yard Sale To Raise Funds to Purchase Football Helmets

Boy Scout Ken Fishcler, Jr., a student at Morehead Middle School, is appealing to the community to donate items to a student -run yard sale to raise funds to buy new helmets for his school's football team to prevent head injuries. The goal is to raise \$4,000 to purchase 40 helmets. The yard sale is scheduled Sat. June 16th at Morehead Middle School. Items can be dropped off at the school between the hours of 7-8 am or 2:30-3:30 pm.



MEMBERSHIP ROSTER

Name	PHF	Spouse	Phone
Brian Boyette	Yes	Amanda	252-725-1646 (c)
David Bradley	Yes	Myra	252-240-9799 (c)
Jim Chalk	Yes	Barbara	252-726-3167 (b)
Win Chalk	?	N/A	252-728-9798 (c)
Bet Dowty	Yes	N/A	252-241-1260 (c)
Darden Eure Jr.	Yes	Myrna	252-726-6498 (h)
Shelby Freeman	Yes	Anne	252-725-5718 (c)
Jim Garner	Yes	Pegg	252-241-3601 (c)
Sonny Geer	Yes	Corinne	252-726-3814 (h)
Gerald Godette	?	Lynn	252-241-4657 (c)
Jim Gregson	Yes	Brenda	252-725-8433 (c)
David Hall	Yes	N/A	252-2417815 (c)
Stanley Harrell	Yes	N/A	252-725-4019 (c)
George Henderson	?	Janice	516-455-0738 (c)
Earl Lewis	Yes	Maxine	252-723-7313 (c)
Dave Lindsay	Yes	Marjorie	252-726-4216 (c)
Dean McDonald	?	Jayna	252-342-2784 (c)
John Nelson	Yes	Jane	252-241-8182 (c)
Tom Noe	Yes	Mary Sue	252-726-3217 (c)
Herb Phillips	Yes	Fran	252-725-7272 (c)
Council Renfrow	Yes	Emily	252-342-9125 (c)
Gerald Renfrow	Yes	Phyllis	252-299-3678 (c)
Dick Rogers	Yes	Mary Jane	252-241-4145 (c)
Demus Thompson	Yes	Ellen	252-240-9977 (c)
Milton Tripp	Yes	Cherry	252-269-9251 (c)
James Walker	Yes	Pauline	252-241-6557 (c)
Neil Whitford	Yes	Ann	252-726-1803 (c)

The Four-Way Test 1. Is it the TRUTH?

2. Is it FAIR to all concerned?

3. Will it build GOOD WILL and BETTER FRIENDSHIPS?

4. Will it be BENEFICIAL to all concerned?



Prog	gram Schedule for Ma	y/June
Date	Rotarian	Service Avenue
May 31	Herb Phillips	Com. Service
June 7	Gerald Renfrow	Voc. Service
June 14	Club Assembly	Voc. Service
June 21	Demus Thompson	Voc. Service
June 28	Installation of New	Officers